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To  Higginbotham, Jennifer <higginbotham.37@osu.edu>; Hewitt, Elizabeth <hewitt.33@osu.edu>; Ramsey,
MaryKatherine <ramsey.240@osu.edu>

Cc Soland, Birgitte <soland.1@osu.edu>; Vankeerbergen, Bernadette <vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu>; Steele, Rachel
<steele.682@osu.edu>; Neff, Jennifer <neff.363@osu.edu>; DeGirolamo, Anne <degirolamo.10@osu.edu>

Good evening,

On Thursday, November 6th, the Themes Il Subcommittee of the ASC Curriculum Committee reviewed a course
proposal for English 3265 to be included in the GEN Theme: Citizenship for a Diverse and Just World category.

The Subcommittee unanimously approved the request with one contingency, which has already been met via
emails with the department:

a. Contingency: The Subcommittee asks that the department include in the syllabus (p. 16) the full
statement from the Student Life Disability Services office. The full statement (including contact
information for the campus of offering) can be found on the Office of Undergraduate Education
website.

English 3265 has continued through the approval process to OAA.

Should you have any questions about the feedback of the Subcommittee, please feel free to contact Birgitte
Sgland (faculty Chair of the Themes Il Subcommittee; cc’d on this e-mail), or me.

Best,
Rachel
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https://ugeducation.osu.edu/academics/syllabus-policies-statements/standard-syllabus-statements
https://ugeducation.osu.edu/academics/syllabus-policies-statements/standard-syllabus-statements

| acknowledge that the land that The Ohio State University occupies is the ancestral and contemporary
territory of the Shawnee, Potawatomi, Delaware, Miami, Peoria, Seneca, Wyandotte, Ojibwe and
Cherokee peoples. Specifically, the university resides on land ceded in the 1795 Treaty of Greeneville and
the forced removal of tribes through the Indian Removal Act of 1830. | honor the resiliency of these
tribal nations and recognize the historical contexts that has and continues to affect the Indigenous

peoples of this land.



